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1. Housing 
• CSNDC Tenant Property Concerns: Drew  
• Eviction Prevention: Keyna x 
• First Time Home Buyers: Carolyn 
• Foreclosure Prevention: Keyna or Carolyn 
• Home Energy Efficiency: Dave 
• Home Repair / Rehab - Loan: Carolyn 
• Home Repair / Rehab - Programs: Danilo 
• Home Toxin Safety (CO2 & RADON): Danilo 
• Housing Development: Dominica 
• Housing Search Help: Drew 
• Mortgage Assistance: Keyna or Carolyn 
• Rent Assistance: Liya 
• Shelters: Liya 
• Supportive Housing: Liya 
• Utility Bill Assistance: Dave 

 
2. Social  
• Business District Events: Charlie 
• Leadership Development: Marilyn 
• Male Engagement (MOC): James 
• Neighborhood Meetings: Marilyn 
• Policy Advocacy - Anti-Displacement & Affordable 

Housing:  Yvette 
• Policy Advocacy - Community Engagement: Jason 
• Policy Advocacy - Transit Equity: Marilyn 
• Recreation: Liya 
• Spanish Speaking Language Support: Yvette 

3. Financial 
• Estate Planning / Wills: Charlie 
• Financial Education (Literacy, Budgeting, Debt, 

Credit): Keyna or Carolyn 
• Public Benefits Screening: Liya 
• Renting CSNDC Business Space: Drew 
• Small Business – Starting New: Charlie 
• Small Business – Support to Improve: Charlie 

 
4. Food & basic needs 
• Community Farming: Jason 
• Nutritious Food Access: Jason 
• Sustainability (Tree Planting): Dave 

 
5. Employment & life skills 
• Computer Skills: Jason 
• Job Search Help: Jason 
• Job Training Help: Dave or Jason 

 
6. Health & wellness 
• Healthy Cooking, Activity, and Exercise: Marilyn 
• Harm Reduction Services: Liya 
• Health Insurance Referral: Liya 
• Mental Health, Addiction, & Wellbeing: Liya 
• Primary Health Services: Liya 
• Women’s Health & Walking Group: Yvette 
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1. Real Estate Development 
• Dominica  |  617-825-4224 extension 142  |  

dominica@csndc.com 
 

2. Community Organizing  
• Marilyn  |  617-825-4224 extension 148  |  

marilyn@csndc.com  
 

• James  |  617-825-4224 extension 138  |  
james@csndc.com  
 

• Yvette  |  617-825-4224 extension 144  |  
yvette@csndc.com  
 

• Jason  |  617-825-4224 extension 140  |  
jason@csndc.com  
 

3. Economic Development  
• Keyna  |  617-825-4224 extension 134  |  

keyna@csndc.com  
 

• Carolyn  |  617-825-4224 extension 127  |  
carolyn@csndc.com  
 

• Charlie  |  617-825-4224 extension 124  |  
charles@csndc.com  

 

4. Eco-Innovation District  
• Dave  |  617-825-4224 extension 131  |  

david@csndc.com  
 

• Danilo  |  617-825-4224 extension 150  |  
danilo@csndc.com   

 
5. Asset Management 
• Drew  |  617-825-4224 extension 128  |  

drew@csndc.com  
 

6. Case Management 
• Liya  |  617-825-4224 extension 136  |   

liya@csndc.com  
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